Cost Auditors is required to be ratified by Members of the Company. Accordingly, appropriate resolution for ratification of remuneration 
thpayable to Cost Auditors for FY 2025-26 has been inserted in the Notice convening the 38  AGM. The Board requests Members to 

approve/ratify remuneration of Rs. 6,62,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs and Sixty Two Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and out-of-pocket 

expenses payable to Cost Auditors for FY 2025-26. The Cost Audit Report of the Company for FY 2023-24 was filed on 26 August, 2024 

(within the stipulated due date).

Secretarial Audit

Pursuant to Section 204 of the Act, M/s.